PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO No. 220-221, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh

PUBLIC NOTICE

Inviting Suggestions and Objections of the Public and Stakeholders On proposed amendments in State Grid Code

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 181 read with section 86(1)(h) of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Commission specified the PSERC (Punjab State Grid Code) Regulations, 2013 (in short SGC) consistent with the provisions of CERC(Indian Electricity Grid Code) Regulations, 2010 (in short IEGC) specified under section 79 (1)(h) of the Act. After notification of the SGC, CERC has made various amendments in IEGC from time to time. To align the provisions of SGC with IEGC, the Commission now proposes to amend various provisions of SGC relevant to the intra-state operation of the grid system. Staff Paper has been prepared and is available on the website of the Commission www.pserc.in. The Staff Paper does not necessarily represent the views of the Commission. Comments/suggestions/objections from all stakeholders are invited on the proposed amendments in State Grid Code under sub-section (3) of section 181 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Rule 3 of the Electricity (Procedure for Previous Publication) Rules, 2005. The Comments/suggestions/objections must reach the undersigned on or before 27.11.2018 in person or by post or through e-mail at secretarypsercchd@gmail.com . The Commission will hold a Public Hearing in this connection on 11.12.2018 at 11.00 AM in the office of the Commission. Persons / organizations interested in presenting their views in the matter before the Commission are invited to participate.

Secretary

Click here for Staff Paper

Click here for Annexure